results of monitoring are available on request. Specifically, the State of Michigan requires that 
Sodium testing be reported in this document for those monitoring sodium intake for health 
reasons. 

The City is required to sample eight (8) Microbiological Samples a month. The City sampled one 
hundred eight (108) times in 2023 with all the results negative.  

Municipal Water systems are required to test for hundreds of contaminants. The above tables 
list only the contaminants that were detected in your city water. For a complete list of 

contaminants that were tested for but not detected, contact the City Water Department at 269-